

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1030 of 2023

Sabnam Praveen @ Shabnam Parveen

.... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.				Opp. Parties
-------------------------------	------	------	------	--------------

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Sidharth Sichanshu, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, Addl. P.P.
For the O.P. No.2	: Mr. Kumar Nilesch, Advocate

Order No.06 Dated- 06.08.2026

Heard the parties.

Record is put up today as prayer for extension has been made by the mediator.

The mediator is directed to conclude the mediation by 24.08.2026.

List this case on 24.08.2026.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

06.08.2026
Sonu-